THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

November 7, 2013

Approval of a contract with the Iowa Department of Human Services for a technical assistance grant in an amount not to exceed \$50,000.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That Scott County on behalf of Cedar, Clinton, Jackson, Muscatine and Scott County requested technical assistance funds to further the development of the Eastern Iowa Mental Health and Disability Services region by obtaining professional services to recommend accounting and business practices for the combined regional service system.

Section 2. That the Iowa Department of Human Services has approved the grant request and has designated Scott County Administration as the authorized agent for the region to administer the grant.

Section 3. Therefore The Scott County Board of Supervisors authorizes the County Administrator to sign the contract on behalf of the five counties.

Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.